Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 25	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
F	
	Attorney Docket 4213D
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10324	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
T : 4 B000	Name:TRUTH BY DESIGN LLC
Travis L. ROSS	Internal Address:
- " - B + () - M - 40 - 200	
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2831 Bumble Bee Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Matthews
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 28106
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application No. 29/244,171	
	2 3 3
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Christopher L. Bernard	involved: 1 5 1 9
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 \(\to \)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 Roxborough Road	Enclosed None required (never ment interest and offerfiles hills)
Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information
State: North Carolina Zip: 28211	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6715 Expiration Date 03/07
Phone Number: (704) 366-6642	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (704) 366-9744	
Email Address: cbernard@worldpatents.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date ≌
Christopher L. Bernard	Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0051

જે જ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TRAVIS L. ROSS** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

CAULK REMOVING DEVICE

<u>X</u>	for which U.S. Patent Application No. 29/244,171 was filed on December 6, 2005; or
	for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, **TRUTH BY DESIGN LLC**, 2831 Bumble Bee Drive, Matthews, North Carolina USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, and to said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNOR in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES

The signatures below must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR #1

Name: TRAVIS L. ROSS

Signature:

Date Signed: 5/19/06

1

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

Express Mail No.: EV 814076054 US

Date of Deposit: May 22, 2006

Type of Document(s): Transmittal Form (PTO/SB/21)

Credit Card Payment Form (PTO-2038)

Recordation of Assignment Document (PTO-1595)

Assignment

Post Card Filing Receipt

Application No.: 29/244,171

Inventor(s): Travis L. ROSS

Title: CAULK REMOVING DEVICE

Attorney Docket No.: 4213D

I hereby certify that the above-referenced documents are being/have been deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and are being/have been addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 USA.

Barbara C. Brown

North Carolina State Bar/Certified Paralegal

Barkara C. Brown

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0053

PTO/SB/21 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Application Number 29/244,171 TRANSMITTAL Filing Date December 6, 2005 First Named Inventor **FORM** Travis L. ROSS Art Unit 2913 **Examiner Name** Unassigned (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number 4213D Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC • Fee Transmittal Form Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers Fee Attached of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC Petition Amendment/Reply (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Affidavits/declaration(s) Change of Correspondence Address Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify Terminal Disclaimer Extension of Time Request below): Request for Refund **Express Abandonment Request** CD, Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Certified Copy of Priority Remarks Document(s) Assignment Reply to Missing Parts/ Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595) Incomplete Application Return Receipt Postcard Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 Express Mail Certificate SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name DOUGHERTY CLEMENTS Signature Printed name Christopher L. Bernard

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature Barbara C. Brown Date May 22, 2006

Reg. No.

48.234

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

May 22, 2006

Date